Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 145657									
Please record the attached document.												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												
1,	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Roderick Miles TOWN Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	ROLLS 65 BU LOND	address of receives S-ROYCE F CKINGHAM ON, SW1E T BRITAIN	PLC M GATE 6AT					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Merger	В.	Additiona		ress(ex) attached?  Yes					
	□ □ B.	Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: May 13, 201	Change of Name									
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/78	<u>5,747</u>	В.	Patent No	o.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No										
	C.	C. Title of Application: A COOLED COMPONENT FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE										
5.	Nar con	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To ori Jan	ttement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document.  The priff Registration No. 27,0 The R. Bousquet Registration No.	775	on is true		and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the					

PATENT REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 05/24/2010** 

			ASSIGNN	MENT							
		(I)	RODERICK MILES TOWNES	(5)							
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)							
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)							
		(4)									
		• ′	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid ach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set								
(9)	Insert Name of	<b>(0)</b>	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC								
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)									
	Assignee	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert	(11)	A COOLED COMPONENT FO	R A GAS TURBINE EN	GINE	_					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		4364 KAW								
		/ A Ho	mey Docket No. 145657								
	Application Number		high the undersisted has (have) are	ecuted an application for	natent in the United State	es of America					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States o on even date herewith or										
(12)	Insert Date of		May 13, 2010								
	Signing of Application										
(4.0)		(12)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/785,747							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	May 24, 2010								
	filed applications	filed									
any applicar any applithe Assi claims o reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat	ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or diversion of the gree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to exect vision the obtain to exect to exect to perfect State izes and from suberinding or grants or desired exect to the exect to the execution of the executi	the all papers necessary in connect necessary, or connect necessary patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may see patent to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed in the aid him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) oppose the content of the condensation of the date(s) oppose the content of the date(s) oppose the date(s)	ion with any interference, in the such interference, for the such interference, perform any act which me is the necessary to obtain, the content of the content of the content, as Assignee of the content, and legal representations and legal representation of the United States Potential Content on the content of the power to insert on the content of the United States Potential Content on the content of the United States Potential Content on the United States Potential Content on the	which may be declared or the invention, and to co ay be necessary in connecements. maintain or confirm by rei ark Office to issue any anatire interest, and covenan e, any agreements in confitives. this assignment any furthatent and Trademark Offiname(s).	concerning coperate with sissue or d all Letters ats that he has ict herewith,					
Date	13 5/2010	·	Inventor Signature	Roderick Miles Townes		(3EAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)					
Date			T 4 DI4			(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)					
Date				<del></del>		(SEAL)					
Date			<del></del>			(SEAL)					
				<del>-</del>		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature _	<del></del>							
neither, Date	This assignment should pref then it should be signed belo 1305/2010	erably i re at lea	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publist two witnesses who also sign her Witness	ic if within the U.S.A. (b e: AN TIBBOTT	Sold of the control o	(					
Date	13/05/2010		Witness	SIMON READ	S. Read						

— — PATENT

REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0932